# \$40.00 76073

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct incorrect serial number 76/073380 previously recorded on Reel/Frame 002336/0935

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type         |  |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|--|
| Amita Corporation |          | 03/19/2001     | CORPORATION: CANADA |  |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | WorldReach Software Corporation |  |  |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | Suite 500, 1420 Blair Place     |  |  |  |
| City:           | Ottawa                          |  |  |  |
| State/Country:  | ONTARIO                         |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | K1J 9L8                         |  |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: CANADA             |  |  |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark        |
|----------------|----------|------------------|
| Serial Number: | 76073381 | ITRAVELSAFE. COM |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (613)567-4689

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-567-7824

Email: tyates@miltongeller.com

Correspondent Name: David J. French

Address Line 1: 700 - 225 Metcalfe Street

Address Line 4: Ottawa, ONTARIO K2P 1P9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

1175-92

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Theo Yates

### Total Attachments: 5

source=Notice of recordation of assignment page 1of2#page1.tif source=Notice of recordation of assignment page 2of2#page1.tif source=Assignment page 1of2#page1.tif source=Assignment page 2of2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002794 FRAME: 0463

900005327

source=Erroneous recordation form#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002794 FRAME: 0464

### **ASSIGNMENT**

# Canadian and World Trade Mark Right

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Owner of the trade mark and trade mark rights associated therewith, as listed below,

Hereby transfers and assigns to the undersigned Assignee, for its benefit and the benefit of its successors and assigns,

All right, title and interest to and in respect of such trade mark and rights throughout the world, including any goodwill associated therewith and the right to all present and future trade mark applications and registrations issuing thereon, in Canada and elsewhere in the world.

|       |            |             | 1  | 2     | 1    | 91.  |  |       |
|-------|------------|-------------|----|-------|------|--|--|-------|
| Dated | at Ottawa, | Canada this | 19 | day c | of / | t la   | rch  | 2001. |
|       |            |             |    |       | 77   | - Annual Control of the Control of t | and the same of th | ***   |

Assignee' Name and Address:

WorldReach Software Corporation Suite 500, 1420 Blair Place Glouscester, ON K1J 9L8 Owner:

Amita Coporation Suite 500, 1420 Blair Place Glouscester, ON K1J 9L8

nor.

<u>(Signature)</u>

GRAMICUILSON (Print name)

TREASURER (Position)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002794 FRAME: 0465

JUL 1 8 2001

07-31-2001

Form PTO-1594 RI U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101792472 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 7-18-01 Name WORLDREACH SOFTWARE CORPORATION AMITA CORPORATION Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street AddresSUITE 500, 1420BLAIR PLACE General Partnership Limited Partnership CityGLOUSCESTERtateONTARIO Zick1J 9L8 ☐ Corporation-State XX Other CORPORATION PROVINCE OF ☐ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_ ONTARIO Association\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership XXX Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name XX Oth CORPORATION-PROVINCE OF ONTARIO If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: XX Yes No Other Execution Date: 19 MARCH 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/073380 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: DAVID J. FRENCH 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: ☐ Enclosed KK Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address P.O. BOX 2486, Stn. D 50-1669 City OTTAWA State:  $\underline{ONTARIO}$  Zip:  $\underline{K1P}$   $\underline{5}W$  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DAVID J. FRENCH Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/30/2001 LMJELLER 00000176 501669

01 FC:481

76073880

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002794 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 02/16/2004